
 MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS 

 ASSOCIATION OF ALBERTA  

 #204, 2725 – 12th Street NE 

 Calgary, Alberta T2E 7J2  

 PH 403 250-7237  FAX 403 291-0551 

 TOLL FREE 1 800 251-0620 

WEBSITE mca-ab.com 
EMAIL vicky@mca-ab.com 

MCA Executive: 

President 

Tim Padfield 
Pad-Car Mechanical Ltd. 
3271 – 17th Ave S.W. 
Medicine Hat, AB   T1B 4B1 
Tim@padcar.com 
P: 403 528-3353 

Vice President 

Mark Schendel 
Schendel Mechanical Contracting Ltd 
20310 – 107th Ave 
Edmonton, AB   T5S 1W9 
mark@schendel.ca 
P: 780 447-3400 

Vice President 

Mike Loughlin 
Trotter & Morton Ltd. 
5711 – 1st St. S.E. 
Calgary, AB   T2H 1H9 
MLoughlin@tmlgroup.com 
P: 403 255-7535 

Past President, Treasurer 

Brad Diggens 
MJS Mechanical Ltd. 
2401 – 144th Ave, N. E.                            
Calgary, AB   T3P 1E1 
BradDiggens@mjsmechanical.com 
P: 403 250-1355  

Executive Director 

Russ Evans 
russ@mca-ab.com 
P: 403 250-7237 
C: 403 863-5158 

            

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       Contractor   

Tyler Majcher 
   Botting & Associates 
   Suite 215 340 Midpark Way            
   Calgary, AB   T2X 1P1 
   Tyler.majcher@botting.ab.ca 
    P: 403-256-6544 

Terry O’Flaherty 
       Centurion Mechanical Ltd. 
        B6, 301-2509 Dieppe Ave SW 
       Calgary, AB T3E 7J9 
       toflaherty@centurionmech.com 
       P: 403-452-6761 

 Rod Stagg 
   Cougar Technical Services 
    2435-81 Street SW 
    Calgary, AB T3H 3V 
    cougartech@shaw.ca      
    P: 403-255-3555 

 C: 403-829-5082 

Roger LeBeuf 
Nortec Plumbing & Heating 
5920 82 Avenue 
Edmonton, AB T6B 0E7 

   P: 780-488-9336 

Mike Charlton 
  Goldbar Contractors Inc. 
  100 – 1415 90 Avenue 
  Edmonton, AB    T6P 0C8 
  mcharlton@goldbar.com 
  P: 780 809-2161 

Dale Chisholm 
Chisholm Industries 
4424B 72nd Avenue SE 
Calgary, AB   T2C 2G5 
dale@chisholmindustries.com 
P: 403 279-7868 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Directors 

Cody Christman 
Strathcona Mechanical  
6612 44 Street 
Leduc, AB    T9E 7E4 
cody@sml.ca 
P: 780 980-1122 

Jamie Jaques 
ATCO GAS 
500 Crowfoot Crescent NW 
Calgary, AB   T3G 3W4 
Jamie.jaques@atco.com 
T:403 245-7643 
 

Associate Directors 

Bob Zimmerman 
Exel Systems Inc. 
Edmonton, AB    
bob@exelsystems.ca 
P: 780 466-6268 

Todd Garstad 
Wolseley Inc. 
Calgary, AB    
todd.garstad@wolseleyinc.ca 
P: 403 243-8790 
 

Affiliate Director: 

Danielle Lake  
Convergint Technologies 
Calgary, AB  
danielle.lake@convergint.com 
P: 403 291-3241 

 

Member & Program Services 

Vicky Derkson 
vicky@mca-ab.com 
P: 403 250-7237 

 

Education/Training Services 

Lisa Watson 
Lisa@mca-ab.com 
P: 403 250-7237 
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